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City of Lowell - 2021 Election Calendar

Tuesday, June 1, 2021 Municipal Election nomination papers released.

Tuesday, August 3, 2021 Last day and hour to submit nomination papers to the Election Commission.
5:00 PM.

Wednesday, August 18, 2021 Posting of list of candidates.

Thursday, August 19, 2021 Last day and hour for filing withdrawals or objections to nomination of

candidates for Municipal Offices with the Election Commission. 5:00 PM.

Friday, August 20, 2021 Drawing of ballot position for municipal preliminary election (if required).
10:00 AM.

Wednesday, September 1, 2021 Last day and hour to register to vote before municipal preliminary election.
8:00 PM.

Tuesday, September 14, 2021 Last day to post warrant for municipal preliminary election.

Wednesday, September 15, 2021 Deadline to apply to vote by mail for municipal preliminary election. 5:00

PM.
Monday, September 20, 2021 Deadline to apply for in-person absentee ballots: 12:00 PM.
Tuesday September 21, 2021 Municipal Preliminary (if required).
Monday, September 27, 2021 Last day and hour for filing withdrawals of or objections to nominations

made at the preliminary and for filing written acceptances by write-in or
sticker candidates who won in the preliminary election with the Election
Commission. 5:00 PM.

Wednesday, October 13, 2021 Last day and hour to register to vote before municipal election. 8:00 PM.
Monday, October 25, 2021 Last day for School Committee to file campaign finance reports.
Tuesday, October 26, 2021 Last day to post warrant for municipal election.

Wednesday, October 27, 2021 Deadline to apply to vote by mail for municipal election. 5:00 PM.
Monday, November 1, 2021 Deadline to apply for in-person absentee ballot. 12:00 PM.

Tuesday, November 2, 2021 Municipal Election.






